Since you have failed and neglected to repay the said amounts due to the Bank as per the terms and conditions of the sanction and
committed default, the loans have become irregular and the account has therefore been classified as Non-Performing Asset since
03.09.2024 in accordancewith the guidelines of the ReserveBank of India.

As on 05.09.2024, a sum of Rs. 21,27,272.28/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two and
Twenty Eight Paise only) is due and payable by all of you jointly and severally under the above said credit facilities together with interest
thereon@10.30%p.a.withmonthly rests from06.09.2024.

All that part and parcel of Residential Flat No- C-402, 4th Floor, Bhagwat Elegance, Sur No-454, TP No-80, FP NO-17/2, Mouje:

[...]

As a Co borrower No3 of you is also equally liable to pay the above said outstanding dues in the loan account of Jayveersingh Gabbar
Singh Yadav&PushpaBen Yadav , Vimal Jayvirsingh Yadav on the above said credit facilities.
In the circumstances mentioned above, we hereby call upon all of you under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act to pay us the entire
aforesaid sum of Rs. 21,27,272.28/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two and Twenty Eight
Paise only) together with further interest, jointly and severally, within 60 days from the date of this notice failing which, wewill be
constrained to take appropriate action against you by enforcing the securities in terms of the provisions of the Securitization &